companies from the year of release. The Company has applied this interpretation starting from 1

January 2023.

For taxable temporary differences and deductible temporary differences arising from the lease

liabilities and right-of-use assets recognised based on single transactions that comply with the

above provision, at the period-begin of the earliest period presented in the financial statement that

followed such provision for the first time, the Company will adjust retained income brought

forward in the earliest period presented in the financial statement and other relevant items of the

financial statement based on the figures cumulatively affected in accordance with such provision

and the Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises No. 18 Income Taxes.

In accordance with the relevant provisions of Interpretation No. 16, the names and amounts of the

significantly affected statement items are set forth below:

Item affected 1 January 2023

Notes to financial statements of Konka Group Co., Ltd.

1 January 2023-31 December 2023

(Unless otherwise specified, the notes to the financial statements are presented in renminbi)

205

Before
adjustment

Adjustment
amount After adjustment

Total assets

Of which: deferred income tax
assets 1,190,454,750.62 6,951,620.03 1,197,406,370.65

Total liabilities

Of which: deferred income tax
liabilities 89,535,936.97 5,891,361.34 95,427,298.31

Total shareholders

Of which: retained earnings 3,637,291,770.33 1,060,258.69 3,638,352,029.02

(2) Changes in Accounting Estimates

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

V. Taxation

1. Main Taxes and Tax Rate

Category of taxes Basis Specific situation of the taxes rate

VAT

Calculated the output tax at
the tax rate and paid the VAT
by the amount after deducting
the deductible withholding
VAT at current period, of
which the VAT applicable to
easy collection won’t belong
to the deductible withholding
VAT.

1%, 3%, 5%, 6%, 9%, 13%

Urban
maintenance and
construction tax

The circulating tax actually
paid

Paid at 5% by subsidiaries including:
Dongguan Konka, XingDa HongYe,
Xinfeng Microcrystalline, Boluo Konka